Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Antonio E. CASTELLVI MD	11/07/2007
Scott A. WEBB MD	11/04/2007
Craig CORRANCE	02/05/2008
John KAPITAN	11/13/2007
Gert NIJENBANNING MD	11/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTIVA CORPORATION
Street Address:	9800 Suite I, Southern Pines Boulevard
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28273

Name:	TRANSCENDENTAL SPINE, LLC
Street Address:	114 Majestic Drive
City:	Mars
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12028506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.622.8419

Email: mhull@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Mark R. Hull

PATENT 500460910 REEL: 020490 FRAME: 0231

30C27071

670 00

Z H U

Address Line 1: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP Address Line 2: 800 Superior Avenue - Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30373/04066 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark R. Hull **Total Attachments: 6** source=00219297#page1.tif source=00219297#page2.tif source=00219297#page3.tif source=00219297#page4.tif source=00219297#page5.tif

source=00219297#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 020490 FRAME: 0232

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received from the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, **Antonio E. Castellvi**, residing at 2727 W. Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard, Suite 630, Tampa, FL 33607, U.S.A.; **Scott A. Webb**, residing at 2250 Drew Street, Clearwater, FL 33765, U.S.A.; **Craig Corrance**, residing at 1011 Shadowmoss Circle, Lake Mary, FL 32746, U.S.A.; **John Kapitan**, residing at 1910 Crestgate Drive, Waxhaw, NC 28173 U.S.A.; and **Gert Nijenbanning**, residing at Twekkelerweg 263, 7553 LZ Hengelo, The Netherlands hereby assign all right, title and interest jointly to **Altiva Corporation**, having a place of business at 9800 Suite I, Southern Pines Blvd., Charlotte, North Carolina, its successors and assigns, and **Transcendental Spine**, **LLC**, having a place of business at 114 Majestic Drive, Mars, Pennsylvania, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

DYNAMIC STABILIZATION DEVICE

as set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. 12/028,506 , filed on 02/08/2008 , which claim benefit of United States Provisional Patent, Application No. 60/889,169 filed on February 9, 2007, (Attorney Docket 30373-04066) and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, PCT and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts

{00125283 DOC;1}

PATENT REEL: 020490 FRAME: 0233 reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

We hereby instruct Altiva Corporation's and Transcendental Spine, LLC's attorneys to enter the corresponding application number and filing date of the afore-referenced patent application prior to recording this assignment, to have the same effect as if entered prior to my signature.

Date: 11/07/07.

Antonio E. Castellvi, MD

State of

County of

JANETH MARTINEZ
Comm# DD0384936
Expires 1/9/2009
Bonded thru (800)432-4254
Florida Notary Assn , Inc

ID C234-005-52-414-0

SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

res: 1/9/09

Date:	Ten Jath no
State of	Scott A. Webb, MD
County of) SS:)
	, 2007, <i>Scott A. Webb, MD</i> , personally appeared ne person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and ecuted the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:
Date:	Craig Corrance
State of County of)) SS:
On this, the day of me, to me known to be the pe	, 2007, <i>Craig Corrance</i> , personally appeared before erson named in and who executed the above Assignment, and ecuted the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:

Date:		
•		Scott A. Webb, MD
State of)	SS:
County of)	
before me, to me known to be the person na	med ii	08, Scott A. Webb, MD, personally appeared and who executed the above Assignment, and the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
SEAL		NOTARY PUBLIC
		My Commission Expires:
Date: February 5, 2008		Craig Corrance
State of Boniba County of Semeste)	SS:
On this, the 5 day of Fibruary me, to me known to be the person named	, 2008 I in an me for	S, Craig Corrance, personally appeared before and who executed the above Assignment, and the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
RODGER C. TAYLOR Comm# DD0737590 Expires 12/14/2011 Florida Notary Assn., inc		My Commission Expires: _/14///

Page 3 of 4

{00125283.DOC;1}

Date: 11.13.07	John Kapitan
State of MORTH CAROLINA) County of MECHLENSURS)	SS:
County of MECHLENSURS)	
before me, to me known to be the person named	, 2007, <i>John Kapitan</i> , personally appeared in and who executed the above Assignment, and for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
SEAL	Dipauba B Jadeja NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires: <u> </u>
Date:	Gert Nijenbanning MD
Date:	WITNESS

Assignment to Altiva Corporation Attorney Docket No. 30373-04066

Date;		
		John Kapitan
State of)	
County of)	SS:
On this, the day of before me, to me known to be the perso acknowledged to me that he executed the	on named he same fo	, 2007, <i>John Kapitan</i> , personally appeared in and who executed the above Assignment, and or the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
SEAL		NOTARY PUBLIC
		My Commission Expires:
Date:		Gert Nijenbaning MD
Date:		WITNESS

Page 4 of 4

{00125283 DOC,1}

RECORDED: 02/11/2008